

UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We: MANUFACTURER Schneider Electric Industries SAS 35 rue Joseph Monier Rueil Malmaison 92500 – France

UK Representative Schneider Electric Limited Stafford Park 5 Telford, TF3 3BL - United Kingdom

Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:

| Trademark | Schneider Electric |
|-------------------------------|---|
| Product, Type | Electromechanical plug-in relays – RUW101MW timer module for RPZF3, RPZF4 and RUM relay scokets |
| List of reference and options | nil |

Are in conformity with the requirements of the following regulation and conformity was checked in accordance with the following standards.

| Regulation | Designated and/or International standards |
|--|---|
| The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations SI 2016 No. 1101 | Time relays for industrial and residential use – Part 1: Requirements and tests BS EN 61812-1: 2011 |
| The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations SI 2016 No. 1091 | Time relays for industrial and residential use – Part 1: Requirements and tests BS EN 61812-1: 2011 |
| | Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-2: Generic standards - Immunity for industrial environments BS EN 61000-6-2:2005/AC:2015 |
| | Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-3: Generic standards - Emission standard for residential, commercial and light-industrial environments BS EN 61000-6-3:2007/A1:2011/AC:2012 |
| The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 SI 2012 No. 3032 | Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances BS EN IEC 63000:2018 |

Subject to correct installation, maintenance and use conforming to its intended purpose, to the applicable regulations and standards, to the supplier's instructions and to accepted rules of the art.

This declaration becomes invalid in the case of any modification to the products not authorized by us.

Person in charge of the documentation (Manufacturer): Ho Yip Leong Schneider Electric Asia Pte Ltd 50 Kallang Avenue Singapore 339505

Issued at Telford - United Kingdom (Representative): 1 July 2021

DocuSigned by:

David Williams 701E992E95194EC... David WILLIAMS VP Marketing UK&I Zone UK & Ireland